76
M M C
Metallized Polyester (PET) SMD, Preliminary specifications
MMC, for surface mounting technology
Typical applications
Bypassing, signal coupling. General purpose
for highest reliability.
C o n s t r u c t i o n

C≤0.33 µF C>0.33 µF
UR≤100 V 10 000 MΩ 3000 s
UR>100 V 30 000 MΩ
Dissipation factor C≤100 nF 100 nF<C≤1µF
Max values at +23°C 1 kHz 0.8% 0.8%
10 kHz 1.2% 1.2%
100 kHz 2.5% 3.0%
77
M M C
Preliminary specifications
Capacitance Dimensions Quantity per package Max Article code
in mm ±0.2 dU/dt
µF B H L Bulk Reel V/µs
Case size 5.7
50 VDC/30 VAC
0.0010 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 102M50 BULK
0.0015 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 152M50 BULK
0.0022 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 222M50 BULK
0.0033 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 332M50 BULK
0.0047 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 472M50 BULK

0.047 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 30 MMC5.7 473M100 BULK
0.068 5.0 3.0 5.7 2000 2500 30 MMC5.7 683M100 BULK
0.10 5.0 4.0 5.7 2000 2100 30 MMC5.7 104M100 BULK
250 VDC/160 VAC
0.0010 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 102M250 BULK
0.0015 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 152M250 BULK
0.0022 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 222M250 BULK
0.0033 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 332M250 BULK
0.0047 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 472M250 BULK
0.0068 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 682M250 BULK
0.010 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 40 MMC5.7 103M250 BULK
0.015 5.0 3.0 5.7 2000 2500 40 MMC5.7 153M250 BULK
0.022 5.0 4.0 5.7 2000 2100 40 MMC5.7 223M250 BULK
Case size 7.3
50 VDC/30 VAC
0.0010 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 102M50 BULK
0.0015 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 152M50 BULK
0.0022 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 222M50 BULK
0.0033 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 332M50 BULK
0.0047 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 472M50 BULK

Capacitance Dimensions Quantity per package Max Article code
in mm ±0.2 dU/dt
µF B H L Bulk Reel V/µs
Case size 7.3
400 VDC/200 VAC
0.0010 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 102M400 BULK
0.0015 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 152M400 BULK
0.0022 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 222M400 BULK
0.0033 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 332M400 BULK
0.0047 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 50 MMC7.3 472M400 BULK
0.0068 6.0 3.0 7.3 2000 2500 50 MMC7.3 682M400 BULK
0.010 6.0 3.5 7.3 2000 2300 50 MMC7.3 103M400 BULK
0.015 6.0 4.5 7.3 2000 1700 50 MMC7.3 153M400 BULK
Case size 10.2 and larger
50 VDC/30 VAC
1.5 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 12 MMC10.2 155M50 BULK
2.2 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 12 MMC10.2 225M50 BULK
3.3 11.5 6.5 12.7 1000 8 MMC12.7 335M50 BULK
4.7 11.5 6.5 12.7 1000 8 MMC12.7 475M50 BULK
6.8 15.0 7.0 16.5 800 5 MMC16.5 685M50 BULK
10.0 15.0 7.0 16.5 800 5 MMC16.5 106M50 BULK
63 VDC/40 VAC
0.68 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 12 MMC10.2 684M63 BULK
1.0 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 12 MMC10.2 105M63 BULK